05-26-2004

SHEET

Atty RevDocket No.: 9891-000	ე27536/1	Patent and Trademark Office
	ind Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas J. Wood, Shara Hernandez and Bruc	æ M. Sher	Name: Innomed Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a []Yes [X]No		Street Address: 23257 State Road 7
3. Nature of conveyance:	(City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: 33428
3. Nature of conveyance.	1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
[X] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	;	
Execution Date: May 13, 2004, May 13, 200 2004	4, May 13,	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	s):	OPI II
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 29/193512, filed Novemb	er 12, 2003	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	j	
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Timothy J Maier	5	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address:		[]Entelosed
Min, Hsich & Hack, LLP, c/o Portfo P.O. Box 52050, Minneapolis, MN 5	lioIP 55402	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number:50-2961
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPAČE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.	the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Timothy J Maier/Reg. No. 51,986	1700	35M- 05/19/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total nur	nber of pages including cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet informati	on to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015358 FRAME: 0891

MERGENET/INNOMED

p.2

2104

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 9891-000010/US/CPA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention

NASAL INTERFACE AND SYSTEM INCLUDING VENTILATION INSERTS

for which I/We exist ited an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 12, 2003 (Application No. 29/193,512); and

WHEREAS, Innomed Technologies, inc., a corporation of Florida whose post office address is 23257 State Road 7. Suite 207. Book Raton, Florida 33428 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THE REFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowled; ed, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby self, assign, transfer, and set on er unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. [Text], filed [Date] (if eny), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations there of, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions. renewals, and reka ues thereof; and IWe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign at lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to ald Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign c.x intry, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its is occasions and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 015358 FRAME: 0892

Mergenet Solutions Inc

561 558 0495

p.5

PAGE 01

" Mms 13 04 11:16m

Mergenet Solutions Inc

561 558 0495

...

SOLEJOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)
Attorney Discket No. 9891-000010/US/CPA

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IWO have hereunto set our hands

Full Name of First Inventor	linventor's Elpherure	Same
Thomas J. Wood	Ramat & word	5-13-04
Residence		CidzensNb
9632 Yernens Chapet Rood, Blacksheer, GA 31518	()	U.S.A.
Fost Office Address		
Full Name of S rooms inventor	Inventor's Signature	Dete
Shara Herrie u das	There Hernordo	6 5/13/04
Residence		Cittanenio
6855 Phohuse Drive Marri, FL 33015	,	U.S.A.
Post Office Ad vise	\sim	
Full Name of T and in water	Inventors Standard	Dete
Bruce M. Sher	pones X	5-13-04
Ranidonos		Citizenship
3721 NE 26" / varu a Lighthouse Point, FL 33064		ARU
Post Office As Ireas		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015358 FRAME: 0893